Page 1 of 8
37D and 37DE Pilot Operated Temperature Control Valve with SG Iron Body
TI-P102-01
CTLS Issue 7
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2023
37D and 37DE
Pilot Operated

Pocket
37D version shown
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN20 37D pilot operated temperature control valve having a temperature range A. The flange connections
are to be ANSI 300.
44
Page 4 of 8
37D and 37DE Pilot Operated Temperature Control Valve with SG Iron Body
TI-P102-01
CTLS Issue 7
Dimensions/weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Screwed BS 10 H PN25 ANSI
300
BS 10 F ANSI
150
JIS
10/16
Weight
Size A A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 B D E F Screwed Flanged
DN15LC 160 - 130 126.6 117 120.2 122 185 408 278 130 12.0 12.8
DN15 160 - 130 126.6 117 120.2 122 185 408 278 130 12.0 12.8
DN20 160 - 150 - 133 139.4 142 185 408 278 130 12.0 13.7
DN25 180 160 160 160 - 160.0 152 207 432 284 148 13.0 16.0
DN32 - 180 180 180 - 176.0 176 207 432 284 148 - 17.0
DN40 - 200 200 200 - 199.0 196 255 476 298 178 - 29.0
DN50 - 230 230 230 - 228.0 222 255 476 298 178 - 31.5
A
A1
E
F
D
B
Union
kit
Metal
pocket
Wall
mounting
P
O
K
L N
M
K L M N O P
142 17.5 150 22.3 195 35
Page 5 of 8
37D and 37DE Pilot Operated Temperature Control Valve with SG Iron Body
TI-P102-01
CTLS Issue 7
The capacity varies for both the 37D and 37DE according to the pressure drop across them. The chart above enables the capacity to
be read off for different pressure drops. The maximum capacity occurs when the downstream pressure is at, or below 58% of the